
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

XAVIER BECERRA 
Attorney General of California 
MARC D. GREENBAUM 
Supervising Deputy Attorney General 
GILLIAN E. FRIEDMAN 
Deputy Attorney General 
State Bar No. 169207 

300 South Spring Street, Suite 1702 
.Los Angeles, CA 90013 

Telephone: (213) 897-2564 

Fax: (213) 897-2804 

E-mail: Gillian.Friedman@doj.ca.gov 


Attorneys for Complainant 
Private Post Secondary Vocation & Education 

BEFORE THE 

DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS 


FOR THE BUREAU FOR PRIVATE POSTSECONDARY EDUCATION 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA 


In ·the Matter of the Statement of Issues 
Against: 
The Broadcasters and Sportscasters 
Mentoring Group, Inc. 

Approval to Operate an Institution Non 
Accredited Applicant 

Respondent. 

Case No. 1001522 

OAH No. 2016101116 

WITHDRAW AL OF STATEMENT OF 
ISSUES WITHOUT PREJUDICE 

TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES: 

I. On or about September 8, 2016, Joanne Wenzel, Chief of the Bureau for Private 

Postsecondary Education, Department of Consumer Affairs (Bureau), solely in her official 

capacity, filed Statement oflssues number 1001522. 

2. On or about January 4, 2013, the Bureau for Private Postsecondary Education 

received an Application for Approval to Operate for an Institution Non Accredited from The 

Broadcasters and Sportscasters Mentoring Group (Respondent). After several notices of 

WITHDRAWAL OF STATEMENT OF ISSUES WITHOUT PREJUDICE (2016101116) 

mailto:Gillian.Friedman@doj.ca.gov


5 

10 

15 

20 

25 

2 


3 


4 


6 


7 


8 


9 


11 


12 


13 


14 


16 


17 


18 


19 


21 


22 


23 


24 


26 


27 


28 


deficiencies and some further informat ion from Respondent, on or about February 29, 2016, the 

Bureau denied the application. On or about March I I, 20 16, the Bureau rece ived a letter from 

Respondent requesting an administrative hearing. 

3. The bas is for withdrawing the pending Statement of Issues number I 001522 is that 

Respondent has now provided the documents and other information necessary to cure all 

deficiencies and receive Approval to Operate for an Institution Non Accredited. 

WHEREFORE, IN THE INTERESTS OF JUSTICE, Statement of Issues number 1001 522 


is hereby withdrawn without prejudice effective upon signature. 


DATED: l.Q \ \L\ \ \ 7 

JOANNE WENZEL ~ 
C hief 
Bureau for Pri vate Postsecondary Education 
Department of Consume r Affairs 
State of California 
Complainant 

LA20 I 660 IO 18 

5252 1069.doc 


2 


WITHDRAWAL OF STATEMENT OF ISSUES WITHOUT PREJU DICE (201610 I 116) 



