1	XAVIER BECERRA Attorney General of California	
2	MARC D. GREENBAUM Supervising Deputy Attorney General GILLIAN E. FRIEDMAN Deputy Attorney General State Bar No. 169207 300 South Spring Street, Suite 1702 Los Angeles, CA 90013 Telephone: (213) 897-2564 Fax: (213) 897-2804 E-mail: Gillian.Friedman@doj.ca.gov	
3		
4		
5		
6		
7	Attorneys for Complainant Private Post Secondary Vocation & Education	
8	Frivale Fost Secondary Vocation & Education	
9	BEFORE THE	
10	DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS	
11	FOR THE BUREAU FOR PRIVATE POSTSECONDARY EDUCATION STATE OF CALIFORNIA	
12		
13	In the Matter of the Statement of Issues	Case No. 1001522
14	Against: The Broadcasters and Sportscasters	OAH No. 2016101116
15	Mentoring Group, Inc.	WITHDRAWAL OF STATEMENT OF
16	Approval to Operate an Institution Non	ISSUES WITHOUT PREJUDICE
17	Accredited Applicant	
18	Respondent.	
19		
20		
21	TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES:	
22	1. On or about September 8, 2016, Joanne Wenzel, Chief of the Bureau for Private	
23	Postsecondary Education, Department of Consumer Affairs (Bureau), solely in her official	
24	capacity, filed Statement of Issues number 1001522.	
25	2. On or about January 4, 2013, the Bureau for Private Postsecondary Education	
26.	received an Application for Approval to Operate for an Institution Non Accredited from The	
27	Broadcasters and Sportscasters Mentoring Group (Respondent). After several notices of	
28		